KL LADY L

OBO BASKETBALL
2019- 2020

L

DATE OPPONENT Jv SITE
Sat Nov. 2 Bastrop (Scrim.) noon (aII) noon 1:30 Bastrop HS
Tue Nov. 5 Pflugerville Connally (Scrim.) 5:00 5:00 6:00 Lehman HS
Fri Nov. 8 LBJ 5:15 (B) 5:30 7:00 Lehman HS
Sat Nov. 9 La Vernia Tournament TBA La Vernia HS
Tue Nov. 12 Lampasas 5B/615A 5:30 7:00 Lehman HS
Thu-Sat Nov.14-16 Bowie Tournament TBA Bowie HS
Thu-Sat Nov.14-16 Johnson Tournament TBA TBA Johnson HS
Tue Nov. 19 Boerne Champion 5:00 5:00 6:30 Lehman HS
Fri Nov. 22 Dripping Springs 5:15 6:30 8:00 Dripping Springs HS
Tue Nov. 26 *Austin High 11 11 12:30 Lehman HS
Mon Dec. 2 Georgetown 5:00(A)/6:00(B) 5 6:30 Georgetown HS
Thu-Sat Dec. 5-7 Hays CISD Tournament TBA Hays/Lehman HS
Tue Dec. 10 *Westlake 5:15 5:30 7:00 Westlake HS
Fri Dec. 13 *Lake Travis 5:15(A)/6:30(B) 6:00 7:30 Lehman HS
Fri Dec. 20 *Del Valle 5:15(A)/6:30(B) 6:00 7:30 Del Valle
Thur-Sat Dec. 26-28 Aggieland Invitational TBA College Station
Thur-Sat Dec. 26-28 Lake Travis Tournament TBA TBA Lake Travis HS
Tue Dec. 31 *Hays 1:00 1:00 2:30 Lehman HS
Fri Jan. 3 *Austin Anderson 5:15(A)/6:30(B) 5:30 7:00 Anderson HS
Tue Jan. 7 *Austin Bowie 5:15 5:30 7:00 Lehman HS
Fri Jan. 10 *Austin Akins 5:15(A)/6:30(B) 5:30 7:00 Akins HS
Tue Jan.14 *Austin High 5:15 5:30 7:00 Austin HS
Fri Jan. 17 BYE
Tue Jan. 21 *Westlake 5:15 5:30 7:00 Lehman HS
Fri Jan. 24 *Lake Travis 5:15(A)/6:30(B) 5:30 7:00 Lake Travis HS
Tue Jan. 28 *Del Valle 5:15(A)/6:30(B) 5:30 7:00 Lehman HS
Fri Jan. 31 *Hays 5:15 5:30 7:00 Hays HS
Tue Feb. 4 *Austin Anderson 5:15(A)/6:30(B) 5:30 7:00 Lehman HS
Fri Feb. 7 *Austin Bowie 5:15 5:30 7:00 Bowie HS
Tue Feb. 11 **Austin Akins 5:15(A)/6:30(B) 5:30 7:00 Lehman HS
as of 10.15.19
Oct. 23 First Day of Practice Head Coach: Brock Ramsey
Feb 17-18 Bi District Assistant Coaches:
Feb 20-22 Area Frode Anderson, Varsity Assitant, JV Coach
Feb 24-25 Regional Quarters Michelle Garcia, Freshmen Coach
Feb 28-29 Regionals
Mar 5-7 State

* District Opponent
** Senior Night

Principal: Karen Zuniga
Athletic Coordinator: Bruce Salmon

Superintendent: Dr. Eric Wright



